Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999, 

section 1” 

Planning Statement | Former Nestle Factory, Block H and Block I (Canteen) S96a Application 

Page 19 

6.6 2 Air Quality Mitigation 

2.1 The Residential Owner shall pay  to the 

Council an instalment of £17,701 

(seventeen thousand, seven 

hundred and one pounds) of the Air 

Quality Contribution prior to 

Demolition of the Former Canteen 

Building 

3 Carbon Offset Fund 

3.1 The Residential Owner shall within three 

(3) months of Demolition of the 

Former Canteen Building submit an 

Energy Strategy to the Council for